RESOLUTION NO. 2011-2012-3

A RESOLUTION OF THE SHERIDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS GRANTING APPROVAL WITH THE INTENT TO REMAIN IN THE WILLAMETTE EDUCATION SERVICE DISTICT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SENATE BILL 250.

WHEREAS, Senate Bill 250 authorizes the Board the option to withdraw or remain with the Willamette Education Service;

WHEREAS, District staff have reviewed the updated services for the 2012-2013 school year that will be provided to component school district of Willamette Education Service District;

WHEREAS, said staff recommend the District to vote to remain with the Willamette Education Service District as a component district and spend its resources with the Willamette Education Service and agencies best meeting District needs.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

1. The Board of Directors hereby authorize to remain with the Willamette Education Service District for the 2012-2013 school year and will remain as long as resolution funds for the Sheridan School District remain to be 100% flexible within the ESD system.

DATED this _____ day of February 2012.

Sheridan School District Board of Directors

ATTEST:
